## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate General of Family Welfare MCH &Immunization, J&K Jammu Office: RIHFW Nagrota Near Sainik School, Jammu, Tele-Fax: 01912955361 Srinagar Office: Barzulla behind Bone & Joint Hospital, Srinagar, Tele-Fax: 01942953590 Email: <u>dfwjandk@gmail.com</u>

Subject: Nomination of Complaints Officer on HIV/AIDS Act, 2017.

ORDER NO :-267 DFW of 2023 DATED :- 09 -06 of 2023

The below mentioned officers of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K Department are nominated as Complaints Officer on HIV/AIDS Act 2017 in the Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K Department.

SNo	Name of the Officer	Designation	Contact	Email
1.	Rehila Noor	Audio Visual Officer	9622684533	rehila@gmail.com
2	Anita Raina	Warden	9419649983	anitaraina20@gmail.com

-/(**Dr Tabasum Jabeen**) Director Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K

No: DFW/JK/Est/ 1425-29 Copy to the:-

Dated:- 09-06-2023

- Administrative Secretary to the Government H&ME J&K for favour of kind information.
- 2. Project Director, J&K AIDS Control Society.
- Assistant Director Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. Jammu / Kashmir for information.
- 4. I/c Website Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K Department.

(Hilal Ahmad Wani) Administrative Officer Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K.